
TREES FOR CONGLETON VOLUNTEER EVENTS Nov-Dec 2021  

Date Time Place Activities 

Dates TBC Any time In vicinity of 6 hedge planting sites Deliver leaflets, put up site notices 

Fri 5th Nov 10-12.00 am Quinta Park Play Area, West Heath Clear around whips, mulch 

Sun 7th Nov 10-12.00 am Marshall Grove Play Area, Mossley Clear around whips, mulch 

Tues 9th Nov 10-12.00 am  Lindow Common SSSI, Wilmslow 
(email treesforcongleton@gmail.com 
for further information) 

Dig up saplings for planting or 
growing on 

Wed 10th Nov 10-12.00 am Lower Heath Play Area, Lower Heath Finish clearing and mulching, some 
replacement planting  

Fri 12th Nov 10-12.00 am Derwent Drive green space  Finish clearing and mulching, some 
replacement planting 

Sun 14th Nov 
TBC 

2-3.30 pm Vale allotments   Tree nursery reorganisation? 

Fri 19th Nov 10-12.00 am Padgbury Lane green space, West 
Heath 

Mulching, tidying 

Sun 21st Nov 10-12.00 am Windsor Place green space Hedge planting, whip planting, 
mulching 

Fri 26th Nov 10-12.00 am Isis Close-Tamar Close green space  Hedge planting, mulching 

Sun 28th Nov 10-12.00 am Derwent Drive green space  Hedge planting, replacement whip 
planting, mulching 

Fri 3rd Dec 10-12.00 am Mardale Close green space, 
Buglawton 

Hedge planting, fruit tree and whip 
planting, mulching 

Sun 5th Dec 10-12.00 am Havannah Lane green space, 
Buglawton 

Hedge planting, mulching 

Wed 8th Dec 10-12.00 am Quinta Park green space, West Heath Replacement whip planting, 
mulching 

Fri 10th Dec 10-12.00 am Salford Place green space, Lower 
Heath 

Hedge, fruit tree and standard tree 
planting, mulching 

Sun 12th Dec 1.30-3.30 pm  Hillfields Close green space, Lower 
Heath 

Replacement whip planting, 
mulching, tidying 

Wed 15th Dec 10-12.00 am Newcastle Road, Bowness Court, 
West Heath 

Replacement whip planting, 
mulching 

Fri 17th Dec 10-12.00 am Vale Allotments temporary tree 
nursery, Town Centre 

Clear, reorganise, line out trees for 
growing on etc. 

 

 
Further information  

Contact Trees for Congleton via email   treesforcongleton@gmail.com or 

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/Trees-for-Congleton-102719481683789  
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